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ASER Web Addresses and Points of Contact at DOE Sites 

March 29, 2013 

 
Site and Web Address ASER Contact Name Phone E-mail 

 
Ames Laboratory 
http://www.ameslab.gov/operations/esha/site-environmental-reports 

 
Dan Kayser 

 
515- 294-7923 

 
kayser@ameslab.gov 

Argonne National Laboratory-East 
http://www.anl.gov/sites/anl.gov/files/SER_2011.pdf 

Theresa Davis 630- 252-6077 tmdavis@anl.gov 

Ashtabula Environmental Management Project 
http://www.osti.gov/bridge/basicsearch.jsp 
Available:  1993, DOE Information Bridge, search under Ashtabula Site 
Environmental Report 

Tracy Ribeiro 
Office of Legacy 
Management 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/ 

303.410.4817 Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 

Battelle Columbus Laboratories 
http://www.osti.gov/bridge/basicsearch.jsp 
Available: 1994, 1997, DOE Information Bridge, search for “Battelle Columbus” 
Environmental 

Tracy Ribeiro 
Office of Legacy 
Management 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/ 

303.410.4817 Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 

Bettis Atomic Power Laboratory 
http://www.osti.gov/bridge/basicsearch.jsp 
Available: 2003, 2001, 1999, 1996-1997, DOE Information Bridge, search under 
Bettis Site Environmental Report 

T. J. Mueller 202-781-6144 troy.j.mueller@navy.mil 

Brookhaven National Laboratory 
http://www.bnl.gov/ewms/ser/ 

Doug Paquette 
Karen Ratel 

631-344-7046 
631-344-3711 

paquette@bnl.gov 
ratel@bnl.gov 

Energy Technology Engineering Center 
http://www.etec.energy.gov/Environmental_and_Health/Documents/ 
ASERS/ASER_2011.pdf 

John B. Jones 818-466-8959 john.jones@emcbc.doe.gov 
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Site and Web Address ASER Contact Name Phone E-mail 
Fernald Environmental Management Project 
http://www.gjo.doe.gov/land/sites/oh/fernald/ann_siteenviron.htm 
Available: 2004-2007 

Tracy Ribeiro 303.410.4817 Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 

Grand Junction Office 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/Grand_Junction/Documents.aspx 

Tracy Ribeiro 303.410.4817 Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 

 
Hanford Site 

 
Joanne Duncan 

 
509-371-7211 

 
joanne.duncan@pnl.gov 

http://msa.hanford.gov/msa/index.cfm/Env._Reports_2001_-_Latest Suzette Thompson 509-372-0958 suzette_a_thompson@rl.gov 

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory 
http://www.pnnl.gov/ems/docs/PNNL‐21787.pdf 

Theresa Aldridge 509-372-4508 Theresa.aldridge@pnso.science.doe.gov 

Idaho National Laboratory Marilyn Case 208-525-9358 mcase@gssif.com 
http://www.gsseser.com/Annuals/2011/index.htm Kathy Medellin 208-526-8070 medellkj@id.doe.gov 

Betsy Holmes 208-526-9855 holmesbs@id.doe.gov 
Kansas City Plant 

 
2011 KCP ASES 

Final.pdf 

David M. Caughey 816-997-3449 David.Caughey@nnsa.doe.gov 

Knolls Atomic Power Laboratory – Kesselring 
http://www.osti.gov/bridge/basicsearch.jsp 
Available: 2003, 1999-2001, 1996-1997, 1993 DOE Information Bridge search 
under Knolls Site Environmental Report 

T. J. Mueller 202-781-6144 troy.j.mueller@navy.mil 

Knolls Atomic Power Laboratory – Knolls 
See Knolls-Kesselring 

T. J. Mueller 202-781-6144 troy.j.mueller@navy.mil 

Knolls Atomic Power Laboratory – Windsor 
See Knolls-Kesselring 

T. J. Mueller 202-781-6144 troy.j.mueller@navy.mil 

    

http://www.gjo.doe.gov/land/sites/oh/fernald/ann_siteenviron.htm
mailto:Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov
http://www.lm.doe.gov/Grand_Junction/Documents.aspx
mailto:Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov
mailto:joanne.duncan@pnl.gov
http://msa.hanford.gov/msa/index.cfm/Env._Reports_2001_-_Latest
mailto:suzette_a_thompson@rl.gov
mailto:suzette_a_thompson@rl.gov
http://www.pnnl.gov/ems/docs/PNNL
mailto:Theresa.aldridge@pnso.science.doe.gov
mailto:mcase@gssif.com
mailto:mcase@gssif.com
http://www.gsseser.com/Annuals/2011/index.htm
mailto:medellkj@id.doe.gov
mailto:medellkj@id.doe.gov
mailto:holmesbs@id.doe.gov
mailto:holmesbs@id.doe.gov
mailto:David.Caughey@nnsa.doe.gov
http://www.osti.gov/bridge/basicsearch.jsp
mailto:troy.j.mueller@navy.mil
mailto:troy.j.mueller@navy.mil
mailto:troy.j.mueller@navy.mil


3  

 

Site and Web Address ASER Contact Name Phone E-mail 
 

Laboratory for Energy-Related Health Research 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/LEHR/Documents.aspx#ara 

 
Tracy Ribeiro 
Office of Legacy 
Management 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/ 
Robert O. Devany 

 
303.410.4817 

 
Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 

Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 
http://www.lbl.gov/ehs/esg/Reports/tableforreports.shtml 

Campbell Brown Korbel 510-486-7614 ccbrownkorbel@lbl.gov 

Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory 
https://saer.llnl.gov/ 

Vijay Mishra 925-423-8163 Vijay.mishra@nnsa.doe.gov 

Los Alamos National Laboratory  
http://www.lanl.gov/community-environment/environmental- 
stewardship/environmental-report.php 

 
Jean Dewart 

 
505-665-0239 

 
dewart@lanl.gov 

Miamisburg Environmental Management Project1 

(formerly Mound Site) 
Tracy Ribeiro 
Office of Legacy 
Management 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/ 

303.410.4817 Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 

Moab 
http://www.gjem.energy.gov/moab/project_docs/ASER.htm 

Donald Metzler 
Kym Bevan 

970-257-2115 
970-257-2143 

donald.metzler@gjem.doe.gov 
Kym.Bevan@gjem.doe.gov 

Monticello Mill Tailings Site 
http://lts1.gjo.doe.gov/documents/mnt/aser2000.pdf 
Available: 2000 (last year available) 

Tracy Ribeiro 
Office of Legacy 
Management 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/ 

303.410.4817 Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 

National Renewable Energy Laboratory 
http://www.nrel.gov/ehsq/environmental_protection.html 

Robert Smith 720-356-1576 robert.smith.go.doe.gov 

 
 
 

 

1 The last ASER for Miamisburg Environmental Management Project was for the 2002 Calendar Year. 
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Site and Web Address ASER Contact Name Phone E-mail 
Naval Petroleum Reserve-Wyoming 
http://www.rmotc.doe.gov/PDFs/Annual%20Site%20Environmental%20Report%20 
CY%202011.pdf 

   

Naval Reactor Facility 
http://www.osti.gov/bridge/basicsearch.jsp 
Available: 2003, DOE Information Bridge, search for Naval Reactor Facility Site 
Environmental Report and 1999, search under Bettis Site Environmental Report 

T. J. Mueller 202-781-6144 troy.j.mueller@navy.mil 

Nevada Test Site 
http://www.nv.doe.gov/library/publications/aser.aspx 

Cathy Wills 928 -443-9489 willsca@nv.doe.gov 

Oak Ridge Reservation 
http://www.ornl.gov/sci/env_rpt/ 

Joan Hughes 865-574-6649 hughesjf@ornl.gov 

Paducah Gaseous Diffusion Plant 
http://www.pppo.energy.gov/annual.html 

   

Pantex Plant 
http://www.pantex.com/about/environment/regComp/regCompDocs/ 
index.htm 

Julie Chavarria 806- 477-6533  

Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant 
http://www.pppo.energy.gov/annual.html 

   

Princeton Plasma Physics Laboratory Virginia Finley 609-243-2746 vfinley@pppl.gov 
http://www.pppl.gov/techreports.cfm Rob Sheneman 609-243-2746 rsheneman@pppl.gov 

Sandia National Laboratories, Albuquerque Karen Agogino 505-845-2746 Karen.agogino@nnsa.doe.gov 
http://www.sandia.gov/news/publications/environmental_reports/ Mark Miller 505-284-2107 mmiller@sandia.gov 

 
Sandia National Laboratories, Livermore 

Karen Agogino 505-845-2746 Karen.agogino@nnsa.doe.gov 
Mark Miller 505-284-2107 mmiller@sandia.gov 

http://www.sandia.gov/news/publications/environmental_reports/ 
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Site and Web Address ASER Contact Name Phone E-mail 
Sandia National Laboratories, Tonopah Karen Agogino 505-845-2746 Karen.agogino@nnsa.doe.gov 
http://www.sandia.gov/news/publications/environmental_reports/ Mark Miller 505-284-2107 mmiller@sandia.gov 

Savannah River Site 
http://www.srs.gov/general/pubs/ERsum/index.html 

Gail Whitney 803-952-8113 gail.whitney@srs.gov 

Stanford Linear Accelerator Center 
http://www-group.slac.stanford.edu/esh/divisional/aser.htm 

   

Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
http://www.spr.doe.gov/esh/default.html 

Rick Shutt 504-734-4339 rick.shutt@spr.doe.gov 

Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility 
http://wwwold.jlab.org/ehs/ser/ 

Patty Hunt 757-269-7039 phunt@jlab.org 

Waste Isolation Pilot Plant 
http://www.wipp.energy.gov/Documents_Environmental.htm 

Susan McCauslin 575-234-7348 susan.mccauslin@wipp.ws 

Weldon Spring Site Remedial Action Project 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/documents/sites/mo/weldon/2006_aser.pdf 
Available: 2006  
http://www.lm.doe.gov/documents/sites/mo/weldon/2005ASER.pdf 
Available: 2005  
http://www.lm.doe.gov/documents/sites/mo/weldon/2004ASER.pdf 
Available: 2004 
http://lts1.gjo.doe.gov/gjoreclog/lm_search2.cfm?FC_pasSite=WEL&FC_pasSite2= 
WEL 
Available: 1988-2002, Search under Weldon Spring, Missouri and “Weldon Spring 
Site Environmental Report” under Title/Description 

Tracy Ribeiro 
Office of Legacy 
Management 
http://www.lm.doe.gov/ 

303.410.4817 Tracy.Ribeiro@lm.doe.gov 

West Valley Demonstration Project Jennifer M. Dundas 716- 942-4287 jennifer.m.dundas@wv.doe.gov 
http://www.wv.doe.gov/ 
Under ASER Index 

WVDP Communications 716-942-4601 

Yucca Mountain Site Characterization Project 
http://www.ocrwm.doe.gov/ym_repository/people/eprotection/index.shtml 
Available: 2001-2007 

Robin Sweeney 702/794-1417 Robin_Sweeney@YMP.GOV 
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